1
DESCRIPTION
Ver.1.0
AT5209
300mA Low Dropout Voltage Linear Regulators
Immense Advance Tech.
APPLICATION

AT5209 is available in the SOT-23 package.
FEATURES
ORDERING INFORMATION
 AT 5209-X.X KD R
Circuit Type
IAT
Shipping
R: Tape & Reel
Package
KD:SOT-23
 Output Voltage
X.X= 1.0V to 4.8V
1.0=1.0V, 1.2=1.2V,
1.5=1.5V, 1.8=1.8V,
2.5=2.5V, 2.8=2.8V,
3.0=3.0V, 3.3=3.3V,...etc.
PIN CONFIGURATIONS (TOP VIEW)
SOT-23
VINVOUT
2
3
1
GND
V  Range : 2.0V to 6.0VIN
0.22V (Typ)
                                     (V =3.3V, I =150mA)OUT OUT
Output Current : 300mA
Excellent Line Regulation : 0.01% / V(Typ)
Low Supply Current : 70 µA (Typ)
 0.01µA (Typ)
Over Current Protection
Fixed Output Voltage : 1.0V~4.8V
Ceramic capacitors are recommend to be used with this
IC : C =C =1µFIN OUT
Low Dropout Voltage :
Output Voltage Accuracy : 2.0%